	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17127

	Date FOI request received: 21st August 2025

	Date FOI response: 26th August 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: Please can you provide me with the following information:
Do you use a master or neutral vendor for your supply of Medical Staff (Doctors – all grades)?  OUR RESPONSE: No.  
If yes, please supply the name of the master or neutral vendor 
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.

When does the contract expire?  
OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.

What is the name of the e-rostering platform that you use to support with medical staff rosters e.g. RL Datix, Rotageek etc  
OUR RESPONSE: RL Datix (Allocate).

When does the contract expire?  
OUR RESPONSE: 26/05/2028.




